19-2419; Rev 5; 11/12
MAX5048
7.6A, 12ns, SOT23/TDFN, MOSFET Driver
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
General Description
The MAX5048A/MAX5048B are high-speed MOSFET
drivers capable of sinking/sourcing 7.6A/1.3A peak cur-

3 4
Pin ConfigurationsTypical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
MAX5048A
MAX5048B
P_OUT
N_OUT
IN-
GND
IN+
V+
V+
N
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
LOGIC
INPUT
TOP
MARK
MAX5048AAUT-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23
VCC/2
CMOS
ABEC
MAX5048BAUT-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23 TTL ABED
MAX5048AATT-T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN-EP*
VCC/2
CMOS
AKV
MAX5048BATT-T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN-EP* TTL AKW
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
MAX5048
7.6A, 12ns, SOT23/TDFN, MOSFET Driver

6 SOT23 U6F+6 21-0058 90-0175
6 TDFN — 21-0137 90-0058
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
LOGIC
INPUT
TOP
MARK
MAX5048AAUT+T-40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23
VCC/2
CMOS
ABEC
MAX5048BAUT+T-40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23 TTL ABED
MAX5048AATT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN-EP*
VCC/2
CMOS
AKV
MAX5048BATT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN-EP* TTL AKW
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*EP = Exposed pad.
Chip Information